administrative penalties against Respondent for the subject violations of up to 
$10,000 per day for each violation, with each day such violations continued 
constituting a separate violation. 

11. An assessed administrative penalty in the amount of SIX THOUSAND SEVEN-

HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX DOLLARS ($6,736.00) is justified considering the facts 
and violations at issue. 

ORDERING PROVISIONS 

IT IS ORDERED THAT within 30 days from the day immediately following the date this 
order becomes final: 

1. Respondent shall place the Newberry, Ross Et Al (024650) Lease, Well No.

[...]

compliance with Statewide Rules 3(1), 3(2), 14(b)(2), 16(b) and any other 
applicable Commission rules and statutes. 

2. Respondent shall pay to the Railroad Commission of Texas, for disposition as 
provided by law, an administrative penalty in the amount of SIX THOUSAND 
SEVEN-HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX DOLLARS ($6,736.00). 

It is further ORDERED by the Commission that this order shall not be final and 
effective until 25 days after the order is signed, unless the time for filing a motion for 
rehearing has been extended under TEX. GOV'T CODE § 2001.142, by agreement under